
Change Order

Project North Canadian WWTP Improvements and Upgrades Project Number

Owner City of Oklahoma City, Utilities Dept. COC20365

Builder Wynn Construction Co., Inc.

Designer Freese and Nichols, Inc.

CM Meagan Brown

CHANGE ORDER NO. CO-004 CHANGE ORDER DATE 05/23/2024

Make following additions/deletions or modifications to work described in the Contract Documents:

The compensation agreed to upon in this change order is full, complete and final payment for all costs the
Builder may incur as a result of or related to this change whether said costs are known, unknown, foreseen
or unforeseen at this time, including without limitation, any cost for delay, extended overhead, ripple or
impact cost, or any other affect on changed or unchanged work as a result of this Change Order.

Contract Cost and/or Time Impacts:

Original Contract Amount $56,317,845.00

Previously Approved Change Order Amount ($1,660,833.48)

Current Contract Amount $54,657,011.52

Proposed Change Order Amount(this change order) $155,520.56

Revised Contract Amount $54,812,532.08

Previous Contract Time 950

Previous Substantial Completion Date 07/31/2025

Previous Final Completion Date 08/30/2025

Net Change in Contract Time 106

Revised Contract Time 1056

Revised Substantial Completion Date 11/14/2025

Revised Final Completion Date 12/14/2025

960

12/09/2025

08/01/2026

1066

12/24/2025

01/23/2026



Change Proposal

Project North Canadian WWTP Improvements and Upgrades Project Number

Owner City of Oklahoma City, Utilities Dept. COC20365

Builder Wynn Construction Co., Inc.

Designer Freese and Nichols, Inc.

CM Meagan Brown

CP No. CP-007.2 Builder Submittal No.

CP Description Modify duct banks to go under 96'' pipe per RFI

Specification

Drawing / Detail

NOTIFICATION BY BUILDER

The Builder proposes to make the additions, modifications, or deletions to the Work described in the
Contract Documents, as shown in Attachment and requests that you take the following action:

Issue a Change Order for performing the described change. Change in Contract amount is indicated in the
attached detailed cost breakdown of labor, materials, equipment and all other costs associated with this change.
Impacts on Contract Time are shown in the attached revised schedule.

Cost Impact $129,999.20

Time Impact 15 Days

Attachment CP-007.2-Modify duct banks to go under 96'' pipe per RFI-Meagan Brown-
Pending.pdf

Submitted By Rachel Annett Date 03/05/2024

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S RESPONSE

We respond to your request as follows:

A Change Order will be issued based on the attached proposal.

Authorization to proceed with changes must be approved by the Owner through Change Order in
accordance with the Contract Documents.

Status Recommended for Approval

Action Final Distribution

Comments




